

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

550 BARNEGAT BOULEVARD NORTH BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY 08005 (609) 698-5800 FAX (609) 660-5974



Dr. Brian LatwisSuperintendent of Schools

Katherine Van Tassel, MBA
Business Administrator/Board Secretary

BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

PUBLIC NOTICE for Request for Proposal (RFP) for:

Board/Conflict Attorney, Architect and Engineer

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR BOARD/CONFLICT ATTORNEY. ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION OCEAN COUNTY UNDER A FAIR AND OPEN PROCESS PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5 AND 19:44A-1 et. seq. Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of N. J. S. A 19:44A-20 and Chapter 271 of the laws of the State of New Jersey, the Barnegat Township Board of Education, located at 550 Barnegat Blvd. North, Barnegat, New Jersey 08005, is seeking RFP's (Request for Proposals) for Attorney, Architect and Engineer Services, to be provided to the Board of Education for a period of three (3) years, renewed annually, beginning July 1, 2024. The Request for Proposals may be downloaded from the Barnegat Township Board of Education's website at www.barnegatschools.com. or obtained at the Business Office. 550 Barnegat Boulevard, N., Barnegat, NJ 08005. All proposals submitted to the Board must be submitted pursuant to the Request for Proposals distributed by the Barnegat Township Board of Education and in the format required therein and as set forth hereafter. RFP's must include the required vendor documents to be considered. A proposal for the above Request for Proposals for Attorney, Architect and Engineer Services must be received in the Barnegat Township Board of Education Administrative Office on or before 11:00 am, May 14, 2024. The proposal must be mailed or hand-delivered. The envelope shall be marked with the words "PROPOSAL FOR XXXX SERVICES FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION and said envelope shall be addressed as follows: Katherine Van Tassel, Business Administrator/Board Secretary Barnegat Township Board of Education 550 Barnegat Boulevard, N., Barnegat, NJ 08005. The Board reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

Katherine Van Tassel, MBA School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Regina Tarnowski